

**Sony Group Corporation** 

## **Letter for Professional Installation**

Date: 2/13/2023

**Professional Installation** 

Model: WCBN3515A FCC ID: AK8100224111

The WCBN3515A is a Wireless LAN module that will be installed into host products which are designed and manufactured by Sony Group Corporation. Personnel trained would install this radio device inside the final product. The FCC Part 15 requirements will be followed by the personnel trained by Sony Group Corporation. Meanwhile Sony Group Corporation will not distribute, market or sell to the general public the WCBN3515A.

Sincerely,

By: Ryo Takata / Senior manager

(Signature/Title) (Print name)

Tel: 81-50-3141-6220

Email: qec-pcom-emcrf@jp.sony.com